

Date: 23/09/2014

To  
Deputy Manager  
Dept. of Corporate Services,  
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited  
P J Towers, Dalal Street,  
Fort, MUMBAI – 400001

Sub: Revised unaudited Financial Results for quarter ending 30<sup>th</sup> June ,2014

Ref: Script Code# 532372


With reference to subject cited above we are herewith submitting revised Un-audited Standalone and consolidated financial results for quarter ending 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2014

This is for your record and reference.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Virinchi Technologies Limited

  
M Santhi Prasad  
Whole Time Director



	B	C	D	E	F	G	H
Rs.in Lacs							
3	PART -I						
4	Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30th June, 2014						
5				QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
6	S.No.	PARTICULARS	30.06.2014	31.03.2014	30.06.2013	31.03.2014	31.03.2013
7			Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
8	1	Income from Operations					
9		a) Net Sales/ Income from Operations	1602.11	1593.69	1610	6400.69378	4253.85
10		b) Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5.10
11		Total Income from operations	1602.11	1593.69	1610.00	6400.69	4258.95
12	2	Expenses					
13		a. Increase/(decrease) in stock in trade and WIP	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
14		b. Consumption of Raw materials	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
15		c. Purchase of traded goods	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
16		d. Employees Cost	303.25	457.88	208.00	1159.81	803.39
17		e. Depreciation	187.50	145.46	178.00	731.82	641.87
18		f. Other Expenditure	277.75	396.35	0.00	406.82	0.00
19		l.Administrative Expenditure	738.03	695.83	1091.52	3861.31	2395.52
20		g. Total	1506.53	1695.52	1477.52	6159.76	3840.78
21	3	Profit/loss from Operations before other income, finance cost and exceptions items(1-2)	95.58	-101.83	132.48	240.93	418.17
22	4	Other income	28.50	-47.80	24.50	132.44	136.82
23	5	Profit/(loss) from Ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items(3+4)	124.08	-149.63	156.98	373.37	554.99
24	6	Finance costs	17.14	33.96	52.50	152.43	232.34
25	7	Profit/(loss) from Ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items(5-6)	106.94	-183.59	104.48	220.94	322.65
26	8	Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
27	9	Profit/Loss from Ordinary Activities before tax(7-8)	106.94	-183.59	104.48	220.94	322.65
28	10	Tax Expense	32.08	34.81	20.96	80.80	116.60
29	11	Net Profit/ Loss from Ordinary Activities after Extraordinary Items (Net of Tax expense of Rs.,,.,Lakh)	74.86	-218.40	83.52	140.14	206.05
30	12	Net Profit/ Loss for the Period(11-12)	74.86	-218.40	83.52	140.14	206.05
31	13	Paid Up Share Capital(Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	1798.60	1798.60	1798.60	1,798.60	1,798.60
32	14	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance sheet of previous accounting year	0.00	0.00	0.00	7,086.25	6946.11
33	15	Earning Per Share(EPS)(Before Extraordinary items)					
34	16.i	a)Basic	0.42	-1.21	0.46	0.78	1.15
35		b)Diluted	0.42	-1.21	0.46	0.78	1.15
36	16.ii	Earning Per Share(EPS)(After Extraordinary items)					
37		a) Basic	0.42	-1.21	0.46	0.78	1.15
38		b) Diluted	0.42	-1.21	0.46	0.78	1.15
39							
40	PART -II- Select Information for the Qtr and year ended on 31/03/2014						
41	A	Particulars of Shareholding					
42	1	Public Shareholding					
43		Number of Shares	12456511	12456511	12862116	12456511	13106516
44		Percentage of Shareholding	69.26%	69.26%	71.51%	69.26%	72.87%
45	2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding					
46		a) Pledged/Encumbered					
47		:Number of Shares	0	0	0	0	0
48		:Percentage of Shares					
49		(as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and Promoter Group)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
50		: Percentage of Shares					
51		(as a % of the total sharecapital of the company)	0	0	0	0	0



	B	C	D	E	F	G	H
52		b) Non-Encumbered					
53		:Number of Shares	5529539	5529539	5123934	5529539	4879534
54		:Percentage of Shares					
55		(as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and Promoter Group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
56		:Percentage of Shares					
57		(as a % of the total sharecapital of the company)	30.74%	30.74%	28.49%	30.74%	27.13%
58							
59							Rs.in Lacs
60	<b>PART -I</b>						
61	<b>Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30th June, 2014</b>						
62			QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED	
63	S.No.	PARTICULARS	30.06.2014	31.03.2014	30.06.2013	31.03.2014	31.03.2013
64			Unaudited	audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
65	1	<b>Income from Operations</b>					
66		a) Net Sales/ Income from Operations	3,036.00	3,742.47	2,403.20	11,297.35	7,868.33
67		b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	5.10
68		Total Income from operations	3,036.00	3,742.47	2,403.20	11,297.35	7,873.43
69	2	<b>Expenses</b>					
70		a. Increase/(decrease) in stock in trade and WIP	-	-	-	0.28	-
71		b. Consumption of Raw materials	-	-	-	-	-
72		c. Purchase of traded goods	-	20.53	-	20.53	-
73		d. Employees Cost	1,169.96	1,136.06	658.00	3,236.06	2,385.00
74		e. Depreciation	197.50	244.44	192.00	850.29	735.54
75		f. Other Expenditure	-	-	-	-	-
76		1.Administrative Expenditure	1,320.44	2,220.50	1,334.31	6,551.06	4,078.37
77		g. Total	2,687.90	3,621.53	2,184.31	10,658.23	7,198.91
78	3	Profit/loss from Operations before other income, finance cost and exceptions items(1-2)	348.10	120.94	218.89	639.12	674.52
79	4	Other income	37.14	(119.33)	24.50	148.27	161.93
80	5	Profit/(loss) from Ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items(3+4)	385.24	1.61	243.39	787.39	836.45
81	6	Finance costs	37.14	20.86	62.85	192.66	274.16
82	7	Profit/(loss) from Ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items(5-6)	348.10	(19.25)	180.54	594.73	562.29
83	8	Exceptional items	-	(248.00)	-	-	-
84	9	Profit/ Loss from Ordinary Activities before tax(7-8)	348.10	228.75	180.54	594.73	562.29
85	10	Tax Expense	104.43	91.47	54.16	241.63	199.06
86	11	Net Profit/Loss from Ordinary Activities after Tax(9-10)	243.67	137.28	126.38	353.10	363.23
87	12	Extraordinary Items (Net of Tax expense of Rs.....Lakh)	-	-	-	-	-
88	13	Net Profit/ Loss for the Period(11-12)	243.67	137.28	126.38	353.10	363.23
89	14	Shares of Profit/ loss of associates	4.37	(10.49)	-	(10.49)	-
90	15	Minority Interest	2.14	(18.54)	-	(24.04)	-
91	16	Net Profit/ (loss) after taxes , minority interest, and shares of profit/Loss of associates	237.16	166.31	126.38	387.63	363.22
92	17	Paid Up Share Capital(Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	1798.60	1798.60	1798.60	1,798.60	1798.60
93	18	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance sheet of previous accounting year	0.00	0.00	0.00	7,520.25	7328.59
94	19.i	Earning Per Share(EPS)(Before Extraordinary items)					
95		a)Basic	1.32	0.76	0.70	1.96	2.02
96		b)Diluted	1.32	0.76	0.70	1.96	2.02
97	19.ii	Earning Per Share(EPS)(After Extraordinary items)					
98		a) Basic	1.32	0.76	0.70	1.96	2.02



	B	C	D	E	F	G	H
99		b) Diluted	1.32	0.76	0.70	1.96	2.02
100	PART -II- Select Information for the Qtr and year ended on 30/06/2014						
101	A	Particulars of Shareholding					
102	1	Public Shareholding					
103		Number of Shares	12456511	12456511	12862116	12456511	13106516
104		Percentage of Shareholding	69.26%	69.26%	71.51%	69.26%	72.87%
105	2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding					
106		a) Pledged/ Encumbered					
107		:Number of Shares	0	0	0	0	0
108		:Percentage of Shares					
109		(as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and Promoter Group)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
110		: Percentage of Shares					
111		(as a % of the total sharecapital of the company)	0	0	0	0	0
112		b) Non-Encumbered					
113		:Number of Shares	5529539	5529539	5123934	5529539	4879534
114		:Percentage of Shares					
115		(as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and Promoter Group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
116		: Percentage of Shares					
117		(as a % of the total sharecapital of the company)	30.74%	30.74%	28.49%	30.74%	27.13%
118							

